
Countdown to the Big Day

Sunday 13th May    Cast (hall)    Philosophers and Choir (Church)

Monday 14th May   Children's Choir (Church)5.15pm
 Dance troupe (Hall) 5.30pm
Main Cast and Philosophers  7.30pm

Thursday 17th May Extra for main Cast (Enborne Gate Farm)

Saturday 19th May  Fun Day / BBQ / build set /paint flats /
opportunity for cast to run through solos 11am-1pm
Band Call 2-5pm.
All at Enborne Gate Farm.

Sunday 20th May Complete run through!!!
Bring a drink and sandwiches we will attempt the 
whole show  1.30-5pm  St Nicolas Church
EVERYONE!  (Plus adult helpers for Dance group)

Monday 21st May Children Choir 5.15pm    (St Nic’s Church)
Dance Troupe 5.30pm     (St Nic's Church)
Main cast   7.30pm         (St Nic's Church)
Philosophers  7.30pm      (St Nic's Church)

Thursday 24th May Main cast could you keep this free in case we need an extra!

Saturday 26th May Give out fliers on the bridge  11-12pm

Sunday 27th May *  “Get in”  to St Nicolas  12pm onwards.

*11am Pick up Staging from Thorngrove school.  
Anyone willing to drive an Luton Van with  tail lift, and anyone 
who can help move the staging for the choir -   it is on trolleys!

*1-2pm Performing for the Newbury Fringe at local venues 
for  people who can not come to us.
Anyone who can is welcome from whole cast!
Details tbc by the Fringe

Monday 28th May          6.30-9.30pm  run through of Show ALL (Tech)

Tuesday 29th May          6.30-9.30pm  Dress rehearsal  ALL

Wednesday 30th May First performance 7.30pm




